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00:22 Traffic Stop                                           2509280001
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

00:30 Susp Circ                                              2509280002
Occurred on Pedersen Rd. (Hundred block.) RPTING JUST HEARD MALE YELLING & SINGLE GUNSHOT, 
POS  NOT FIREWORKS - BLVS COMING 2 DOORS DOWN FRM HIM TO THE NORTH OF HIS RESD --- POSS 
THE APT COMPLEX, RP JUST MOVED TO THE AREA 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

00:30 Public Assist                                          2509280003
Occurred at **10-21** in Oakdale. RP  ADV SHE IS BEING MSGD BY A MALE  ON FACEBOOK DATING APP 
-- MSGS STARTED FRIDAY -- MALE MSGD RP ASKING IF SHE WOULD SHARE A MAN W HER JUVIE 
DGTR -- RP WORRIED ABT MALE BEING INTERSTED IN OTHER JUVIE FEMALES  -- RP WAS ADVD TO 
NOT RESPOND TO MALE -- REQ TO SPEAK W OFCR.  Disposition: UNABLE TO CONTACT.

00:47 Animal Incident                                        2509280004
Occurred on N 4TH Av. RP HAS SICK STRAY CAT//REQ TO BRING 10-19.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

00:48 Area Check                                             2509280005
Officer initiated activity at H Bar B Saloon, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:00 10-37 Susp Person                                      2509280006
Officer initiated activity at N Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Abated.

01:07 10-37 Susp Person                                      2509280007
Occurred at E F St/N Yosemite Av. MALE SUBJ POSS WMA WRNG GRY SHIRT & BLUE JEANS POSS HBD 
OR 11550 RAN OUT IFO RP'S PASSING VEH WHILE SHE WAS DRIVING NB YOSEM - AFTER RP PASSED 
THE SUBJ, HE LAYED DOWN IN THE MIDDLE OF E F ST 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Abated.

01:25 Area Check                                             2509280008
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:18 Area Check                                             2509280009
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. SUBJ PASSED OUT IN RUNNING 
VEH  IN PKG LOT.  Disposition: Abated.

03:08 Traffic Stop                                           2509280010
Officer initiated activity at Sierra Rd, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

03:33 Extra Patrol                                           2509280011
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:38 Extra Patrol                                           2509280012
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:51 Extra Patrol                                           2509280013
Officer initiated activity at HCI Docks, E F St, Oakdale, CA. LIGHTS FLICKERING.  Disposition: Secure.

03:53 Extra Patrol                                           2509280014
Officer initiated activity at Bank Of Stockton, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:05 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2509280015
Occurred at El Toro Market on W F St. Poa front door and shop roll up door// ansd phone at busn but was 
unable to provd proper password //neg reset.  Disposition: Cancelled.

07:50 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509280016
Occurred on Cloverland Wy. 90 YO FEMALE POSS HAVING A STROKE// BARLEY BREATHING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:06 Extra Patrol                                           2509280017
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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08:44 Area Check                                             2509280018
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:45 Extra Patrol                                           2509280019
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:48 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2509280020
Occurred at Us Post Office on California Av. RETAIL COUNTER//NEG CONT W/KH.  Disposition: Secure.

08:53 Extra Patrol                                           2509280021
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:01 Area Check                                             2509280022
Officer initiated activity at Purple Park, W J St/Cabernet Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:10 Area Check                                             2509280023
Officer initiated activity at S. 3RD Ave, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:14 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2509280024
Occurred at River Av/N Oak Av. DEAD POSSUM.  Disposition: Pending.

09:15 Area Check                                             2509280025
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:18 5150 WI Mentally Disabled                              2509280026
Occurred on E F St.  REPTS SON HASNT BEEN TAKING HIS MEDS AND BLVS POSS HAVING PYSCHOTIC 
BREAK DOWN//RP'S SON "COMING IN AND OUT OF REALITY"// WORRIED THAT HE IS GOING TO 
CAUSE HARM TO HIMSELF// ADVD THAT WHEN HE SEES OFFICERS HE WILL RUN 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:45 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509280027
Occurred at Garden Apartments on N Lee Av. ROOM MATE HAS SHINGLES//SLIGHT DIFF BREATHING.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

09:57 Public Works Detail                                    2509280028
Occurred on S 2ND Av. BROKEN WATER LINE FLOODING THE RDWAY.  Disposition: Cancelled.

10:14 Information                                            2509280029
Occurred at Cost Less Market on N Yosemite Av. RP ADV THAT HE RCVD 10-5 INFO FROM CASHIER THAT 
CUSTOMER TOLD HIM A LADY IN THE PARKING LOT SEEMED LOST AND ADVD THAT SHE WANTS 
THE POLICE TO HAVE HER CHKD//X ADV THAT SHE WAS LOOKING FOR DIRECTIONS FOR CHICKEN 
RANCH.  Disposition: Information provided.

11:13 Extra Patrol                                           2509280030
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

11:24 Traffic Stop                                           2509280031
Officer initiated activity at Johnson Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

11:28 Complaint                                              2509280032
Occurred at **10-21** on S 4TH Av. RP ADVD THAT A STUDENT KICKED OVER A TRASH CAN AND ONE 
OF THE AIDES CORNERED HIM, PUSHED THE STUDENT DOWN TO THE GROUND NUMEROUS TIMES, 
AND WAS YELLING AT THE STUDENT AS WELL AS CALLING HIM PROFANITIES// RP HAS VIDEO// 
ALSO REPTS ON FRIDAY THAT WHILE SHE WAS SPEAKING TO THE PRINCIPAL ABOUT NOT 
WANTING TO RIDE THE VAN BECAUSE SOMEONE URINATED IN HER SEAT & THE VAN LEFT HER AT 
THE SCHOOL.  Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

12:41 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509280033
Occurred at Oak Haven Senior Apts on E A St. 79YO MOTHER ALOC/VOMMITTING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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13:11 Public Assist                                          2509280034
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. RP REQG OFCR ASSIST HER W/INSTALLING CAR 
SEAT//STILL ER 10-19 ETA 7 MINS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:31 Threat Complaint                                       2509280035
Occurred at **10-21** on Maxwell Av. RP ADVD THAT HE WAS IN A 415V ON THE PHONE AND OTHER 
PARTY ENDED THE CONVERSATION BY TELLING THE RP TO 'YOU HAVE ANOTHER THING COMING 
WATCH YOUR BACK'//.  Disposition: Report to follow.

13:43 911 Hang up                                            2509280036
Occurred on Arbor Ct. SPOKE W/RP WHO PROVIDED ADDR FOR VERIF. STATED HER PH IS BROKEN, NEG 
EMERGENCY.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Cancelled.

13:51 Traffic Stop                                           2509280037
Officer initiated activity at Wood Av/W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

14:18 Found Prop                                             2509280038
Occurred at Bucksworth Western Wear on E F St. CUSTOMER FOUND CONTAINER OF DEBIT CARDS W 
DIFF NAMES ON THEM & MEDICAL CARDS//TURNED INTO EMP - EMP REQING TO TURN THEM INTO 
PD.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:26 240 PC Assault                                         2509280039
Occurred on Clydesdale Dr. HBD ROOMATE  PUSHED RP TO THE GRND & HAD HIM IN CHOKE HOLD, 
RESP NOW IN HIS OWN ROOM, RP IS OUTISDE FOR CONT -  RP UNSURE IF WANTING TO PRESS 
CHARGES. NEG ACCESS TO WEAPONS. RP WILL BE OUTSIDE WAITING FOR OFCRS BLK SHIRT & BLUE 
PANTS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:55 Pedestrian Contact                                     2509280040
Officer initiated activity on W J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Abated.

14:57 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2509280041
Occurred on Clydesdale Dr. RP & ROOMATE GOT INTO 415V WHEN RP WENT BACK TO RESD -- RP IS 
NOW WANTING TO PRESS CHARGES -- RESP BACK IN HIS ROOM -- RP STANDING BY OUTSIDE FOR 
OFCRS

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
16:54 Security/Welfare Check                                 2509280042

Occurred on S 5TH Av. VIA SPANISH TRANSLATOR - RP HEARD BANGING & X YELLING FOR HELP - RP 
DOES NOT KNOW NAMES OF RESIDENTS - NO FURTHER INFO
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:58 Area Check                                             2509280043
Occurred at E A St/N Yosemite Av. X WRNG TURQ/BLU SHIRT W/WALKER & MALE W/BEARD WRNG BLK 
HAT, GRY SHIRT, BLK PANTS WALKING ALONG SIDE HER ON E A - MALE ACTING "AGGRESSIVELY" 
TWRDS HER - MALE SEEN YELLING AT PASSING CARS & APPS TRYING TO IMMEDIATE X  --- SUBJS LS 
WALIING ON N SIERRA FRM E A ST
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

18:07 243(E)(1) PC  Battery of Non Cohab                     2509280044
Occurred at *IFO 10-19* on S 5TH Av. RP IFO 10-19 TO REPT POSS 243E1 PER A8//SUBJ IS DISABLED AND 
UNABLE TO GET OUT OF HIS VEH - IN A GRY HYUN.  Disposition: Report to follow.
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18:43 Extra Patrol                                           2509280045
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:11 Traffic Stop                                           2509280046
Officer initiated activity at W G St/Church Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

20:37 Extra Patrol                                           2509280047
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:42 Extra Patrol                                           2509280048
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:50 Extra Patrol                                           2509280049
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:29 Foot Patrol                                            2509280050
Officer initiated activity at Scottys Donuts, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:30 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2509280051
Occurred at 1ST St/Carignane Way IN ESCALON. STRAY YLW LAB W/COLLAR W/TAG FOUND 
WANDERING IN THE AREA - RP ENR TO SHELTER TO 98 W/OFCR TO DROP OFF DOG - ETA 20MINS IN A 
GRN SUBARU FORESTER.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

21:33 Extra Patrol                                           2509280052
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:38 Extra Patrol                                           2509280053
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:04 Traffic Stop                                           2509280054
Officer initiated activity at Poplar St/N 1ST Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:15 C5 Stake Out                                           2509280055
Officer initiated activity at .700 BLK Cloverland Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:32 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509280056
Occurred at Oakridge Apartments on Willowood Dr. X W/DIFF BREATHING AS WELL AS AB & BACK PAIN 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

22:52 Traffic Stop                                           2509280057
Officer initiated activity at E F St/N 4TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

23:07 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509280058
Occurred at Astoria Senior Living on Laurel Av. X RESIDENT FELL X 2 THIS EVENING - WANT HER CHK'D 
OUT -- REQD NO FIRE BUT ADVD WILL TRXF & SHE CAN ADV.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

23:17 Traffic Stop                                           2509280059
Officer initiated activity at Big 5 Sporting Goods, on E F St, Oakdale, CA. DRK COLORED TOYT.  Disposition: 
Cite.

23:24 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2509280060
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

23:33 Susp Circ                                              2509280061
Occurred at T & Y Strawberry Patch on Hwy 108. CAN HEAR SOUNDS FRM INSIDE THE FRUIT STAND ACF 
HER RESD - SHE ALSO SEES A BLU OR DRK COLORED SEDAN IN THE DRIVEWAY TO THE BUSN/STAND 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Secure.


